10-PR-16-46

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Judge: Kevin W. Eide

In Re the Estate of:

Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

AMENDED ORDER & JUDGMENT CONFIRMING ARBITRATION AWARD OF LOMMEN ABDO, P.A.

The above-captioned matter came before the undersigned on the motion of Lien Claimant Lommen Abdo, P.A. for confirmation of arbitration award, pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 572B.22.

On January 16, 2020, the Court issued an Order for Submissions directing that any responsive memoranda or objections be filed by February 17, 2020. No such memoranda or objections were filed with the Court.

The Court issued an Order & Judgment Confirming Arbitration Award on February 27, 2020 as to Lommen Abdo, P.A., but the February 27, 2020 Order contained a clerical error as to the interest rate per day. Accordingly, pursuant to Rule 60.01 of the Minnesota Rules of Civil Procedure, the Court issues this Amended Order & Judgment as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. That Lommen Abdo, P.A.'s Motion to Confirm Arbitration Award dated January 2, 2020, (the "Arbitration Award") is hereby granted, and the Arbitration Award is **CONFIRMED**:
- 2. An attorneys' lien in the amount of \$55,883.00 shall be entered against Sharon Nelson's interest in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson;
- 3. An attorneys' lien in the amount of \$55,883.00 shall be entered against Norrine Nelson's interest in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson; and

- 4. An attorneys' lien in the amount of \$55,883.00 shall be entered against John Nelson's interest in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson.
- 5. Lommen Abdo, P.A. shall have judgment against each of the interests of Sharon Nelson, Norrine Nelson, and John Nelson in the above-captioned Estate in the amount of \$55,883.00 principal, plus interest at the rate of \$15.31 per day (calculated pursuant to Minn Stat. \$ 549.09 subd 1 (c) (2) at the rate of 10% per annum) as of January 2, 2020, the date of the Arbitration Award.

LET JUDGMENT BE ENTERED ACCORDINGLY.

Date:	March 5, 2020	
		Kevin W. Eide
		Judge of District Court
I do hereby certify that the forgoing order constitutes the judgment of this Court.		
		Mary Dalbec
		Court Administrator, Carver County, MN
Date		Deputy